TERMS AND CONDITIONS – Mount Sheridan Plaza

<u>Promotion:</u> 12 Days of Christmas <u>Date:</u> December 2021

By entering and participating in this promotion, an entrant is indicating their agreement of these Terms and Conditions.

Eligibility:

- 1. Entry is open to residents of Far North Queensland living in the Cairns Regional Council, Cassowary Coast, Douglas and Tablelands areas.
- 2. Contestants must be aged 18 or Over
- 3. Employees of Mt Sheridan Plaza and Retailers, including their immediate family members, are illegible to enter.
- 4. Entrants must make a minimum purchase of \$15.00 or more, in one transaction, at participating retailers within Mount Sheridan Plaza. Entrants can then drop their receipt in the barrels located in Centre.
- 5. On collection of all prizes, winner(s) must sign a prize release form. If under 18 years of ages a parent or guardian must sign on their behalf.

Prize information:

There are 12 prizes and 12 winners over 12 days. Each of the 12 baubles will be associated with one of the following prizes:

- Kormos Jewellery voucher valued at \$600
- Toshiba 50" Television valued at \$895
- Lenovo Laptop valued at \$599
- \$100 Meraki Curlz voucher, \$75 Tazmyrtle Designs voucher and \$100 Newspower voucher
- \$400 in CASH
- \$400 in CASH
- \$400 in CASH
- \$400 in CASH
- \$100 Florist Gardens voucher, \$100 Pacific Beauty Studio voucher and \$75 JSL Phone Repairs voucher
- Jumbuck BBQ valued at \$279 and \$100 Mr Meats voucher
- Kmart voucher valued at \$400
- Coles Myer voucher valued at \$400

TOTAL PRIZE POOL: \$5423.00

No cash is held in the promotional display or at Mt Sheridan Plaza.

Entry:

Receipts will be drawn at random from the entry barrel by a representative of Mount Sheridan Plaza.

- Entry open to shoppers from 29/11/21
- Prizes Drawn 9am daily from 06/12/21

- Winners drawn have until 4:00pm the next day to contact Mount Sheridan Plaza or a new winner will be drawn.

General Terms & Conditions

- 1. The Promoter is Mount Sheridan Plaza. ABN 68266146096 whose registered office is at 106 Barnard Drive Mt Sheridan 4868 Queensland, Australia.
- 2. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the promotion and these Terms and Conditions as required. Any changes will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Promoter.
- 3. The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the promotion will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 4. Prizes, including Gift Cards and Vouchers, from third parties are subject to their own Terms & Conditions not set or governed by Mount Sheridan Plaza.
- 5. No change given and not redeemable for cash. Vouchers must be used by the validity dates specified by retailer.
- 6. No cash alternative to prizes will be offered. Prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize or with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 7. On collection of all prizes, winner(s) must sign a prize release form. If under 18 years of ages a parent or guardian must sign on their behalf.
- 8. Prizes awarded may not be exactly as illustrated in displays or marketing for the promotion.
- 9. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image may be used by the Promoter in any publicity material.
- 10. The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate gift details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 11. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any injury caused by, or dissatisfaction with any prize item. Any complaint and resolution is to be done directly with the retailer who provided the item. Mount Sheridan Plaza can provide contact information for the retailer the item/s were purchased from.
- 12. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Mount Sheridan Plaza only and not to any other party.
- 13. All personal details obtained by the Promoter will be used for the purposes of this promotion and will be kept in accordance with the Privacy Act.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries, gift claims and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry or prize claim that is not in accordance with these terms and conditions or who tampers with the entry process. An entry that is incomplete, indecipherable, illegible or non-compliant with these terms and conditions is invalid and will not be accepted or considered. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 15. The promotion and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by Australian Law and disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Australia.